## REGULATIONS FOR UTILITIES SERVICE City of Orangeburg

## **Permit application** to the **Building Inspection Office**

**Application for Service**- Made to the **Department of Public Utilities** to allow for the location of points of service for the utilities. (Gas, Water, Sewer or electric)

Once the permit has been issued a <u>Utilities Connection Order</u> will be issued by the **Building Inspection Department** as follows.

- **A.** Temporary Saw Pole Will require a Connection Order. Once the saw pole has been inspected and approved by the **Building Inspection Department**. The meter can will be tagged with a release number to correspond with the number on the Connection Order. A copy of the connection order will be forwarded to **DPU**.
- **B.** Temporary-Permanent Power- Will require a <u>Connection Order</u>. After approval as well as a completed application for temporary power, the meter can will be tagged with a release number to correspond with the number on the Connection Order. A copy of the Order will be forwarded to **DPU**.
- **C. Permanent-Power-** Will require a <u>Connection Order.</u> After final inspection the meter can will be tagged with a release number to correspond with the number on the Connection Order. A copy of the Order will be forwarded to **DPU**.
- **D.** Service Upgrade- Request for disconnect will be made to **DPU**. A permit will be required and should be obtained ahead of time. Upon approval by the **Building Inspection Department**, the meter can will be tagged with a release number to correspond with a number on the Connection Order. A copy of the Connection Order will be forwarded to **DPU**. This release number may be called in to **DPU** if necessary.

**Emergency Service**- In the event of an emergency, request for power, to be disconnected or reconnected should be made to **DPU** and a Permit and inspection will be applied for on the next business day with the **Building Inspection Department.** 

City of Orangeburg Public Works Building Inspection 152 Market St. Orangeburg SC 29115 Phone (803)533-6010 Fax-(803)533-6051 Department of Public Utilities 1016 Russell St Orangeburg SC 29115 Customer Service Phone (803) 268-4050